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1020965-1020975 Chai Breaker 
OR_Spare Parts_23/03/2011
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STEEL CHAIN BREAKER

Oregon P/N Tecomec P/N

24548A  (EU) 1020975

24548A  (USA) 1020965

Ref. TEC Spare Parts
P/N

OCS
P/N

TEC 
product P/N Description Q.ty 

per bag
1 K00600001 38592 1020028 Handle 1
2 K00600002 38593 1020011 Spring 1
3 K00600003 38594 1020033E Standard punch 1
4 K00600006 109644 1020189 Punch .043" 1
5 K00600004 38595 1020012 Cap 1
6 K00600005 111939 1020202 5 slots anvil 1

Ref. P/N Description Qty per 
bag

1 38592 Handle 1

2 38593 Spring 1

3 38594 Standard punch 1

4 109644 Punch .043" 1

5 38595 Cap 1

6 111939 5 slots anvil 1
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1025955-1025957
SteelRivet Spinner OR
Spare Parts
23/03/20111
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STEEL RIVET SPINNER

Oregon P/N Carlton P/N Windsor P/N Tecomec P/N

24549A  (EU) 1025957
24549A  (USA) 1025955

11C1000 10259001
11W1000 10259000

Ref. TEC Spare Parts
P/N

OCS
P/N

TEC 
product P/N Description Q.ty 

per bag
1 K00500015 38601 1025057 Spinner handle whit grip 1
2 K00500017 38605 3036017 Thrust bearing 1
3 K00500018 38604 1025012 Sleeve + bearing + washer 1
4 K00500019 38597 1029001E Spinner anvil (A) 1
5 K00500020 38598 1028002D Spinner anvil (B) 1
6 K00500021 38599 1027001D “A” Take-up handle 1
7 K00500022 38600 1026001D “B” Take-up handle 1
8 K00500023 38603 1025066 Chain support disc.+bolt+nut 1

Ref. P/N Description Qty per 
bag

1 38601 Spinner handle whit grip 1

2 38605 Thrust bearing 1

3 38604 Sleeve + bearing + washer 1

4 38597 Spinner anvil (A) 1

5 38598 Spinner anvil (B) 1

6 38599 “A” Take-up handle 1

7 38600 “B” Take-up handle 1

8 38603 Chain support disc.+bolt+nut 1



P/N 32653A

26 BLOUNT® spare parts catalogue

1

2

3

9

21

13 18

28

14

17

29

16

20

11

11 107

5

15

4

8

23

30

27

26

25

19

24

6

31

BENCH CHAIN GRINDER - 230V~

Oregon P/N Tecomec P/N

32653A 1155902



P/N 32653A

Ref. P/N Description Qty per 
bag

1 110597 Complete vise assembly 1

2 537411 Chain hold kit 511AX 1

3 522688 Chain stop, 511AX vise assy 1

4 32677 Chain stop (5 pk) 5

5 32681 Pawl center spring kit (5 pk) 5

6 35606 Chain stop spring 1

7 534550 Vise handle 1

8 35610 Chain vise spacers 2

9 534549 Vise jaws 1

10 37951 Cam post 1

11 537412 Adjustment knobs, kit 1

13 37947 End motor cap 1

14 295386A Capacitor 230V 1

15 295387A Switch 230V 1

16 108505 Light socket E14 w/wires - 230V 1

17 537409 Motor flange kit ( outer and inner) 1

18 105538 Handle kit 1

19 105654 Shield kit 1

20 522692 Shield wheel protector 1

21 522649 Bracket, 511AX arm support (from 
2008)

1

23 35589 Spring 1

24 537410 511AX scales kit 1

25 537413 Vise locking kit 1

26 35590 Spring 1

27 32678 Spring and ball kit 1

28 295388A E-Motor 230V 1

29 295389A Cable kit complete with plug 1

30 104874 Flange and nut 1

31 522650 Arm, 511AX complete 1



P/N 106510

LOGGER’S TAPE PART NUMBER  P/N 106510  P/N 106511  P/N 106512  P/N 106513
Parts description  15m  50’/15m  20m  25m
1.	 Post	screw	 106482	 106482	 106482	 106482
2.	 Gear	housing	with	bearing	 106473	 106473	 106473	 106474
3.	 Main	shaft	and	gear	 106477	 106477	 106477	 106477
4.	 Idler	gear	and	pinion	 106478	 106478	 106478	 106478
5.	 Idler	bearing	with	screw,nut	 106479	 106479	 106479	 106479
6.	 Gear	cover	plate	 106466	 106466	 106466	 106467
7.	 Nylon	guide	post	with	screws	 106480	 106480	 106480	 106480
8.	 Spacer	post	with	2	screws	 106495	 106495	 106495	 106495
9.	 Tape	refill	screw	 106483	 106483	 106483	 106483
10.	 Release	hook	 106492	 106492	 106492	 106492
11.	 Tape	refill	blade	with	release	hook	 106459	 106497	 106461	 106463
12.	 Spool	with	pinion	gear	 106475	 106475	 106475	 106476
13.	 Spring	cover	plate	with	bearing	 106468	 106468	 106468	 106469
14.	 Spring	assembly	complete	 106515	 106515	 106515	 106516
15.	 Hanger	and	swivel	clip	 106494	 106494	 106494	 106494
16.	 Locking	ring	 106464	 106464	 106464	 106465
17.	 1/2	metre	plastic	end	 106499	 106499	 106499	 106499
	 1	metre	plastic	end	 106500	 106500	 106500	 106500
18.	 Hinge	 106484	 106484	 106484	 106484
19.	 Rubber	stop	 106486	 106486	 106486	 106486
20.	 Extra	long	eyelets	(500-pack)	 106488	 106488	 106488	 106488
Not illustrated:
	 Tape	repair	end	19”	with	release	hook	 106489	 106489	 106489	 106489
	 25	metre	bulk	leader	tape	 106490	 106490	 106490	 106490

P/N 106511
P/N 106512
P/N 106513
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HYDRAULICALLY ASSISTED CHAIN GRINDER - 230V~

Oregon P/N Tecomec P/N

106540 1150926



P/N 106540

Ref. P/N Description Qty per 
bag

1 109247 Adj. cam vise position 1

2 537412 Adjustment knobs, kit 1

3 35606 Chain stop spring 1

4 32677 Chain stop (5 pk) 5

5 35610 Chain vise spacers (2 pk) 1

6 537410 Scales kit 1

7 537413 Vise locking kit 1

8 110703 Motor mount arm spring 1

9 108493 Complete hydraulik a.bly 1

10 554651 Shield wheel protector 1

11 109248 Metal shield 1

12 105654 Shield kit 1

13 537409 Motor flange kit ( outer and inner) 1

14 295387A Switch 230V 1

15 108505 Light socket e14 w/wires - 230V 1

16 105538 Handle kit 1

17 546962 Complete electrical a.bly 230V 1

18 37947 End motor cap 1

19 295388A E-Motor 230V 1

20 295386A Capacitor 230V 1

21
295389A Cable kit complete with plug - 230V 1

111035 Cable kit complete with plug - 230V 
- AUS

1

22 534549 Vise jaws kit 1

23 32681 Pawl center spring kit (5 pk) 5

24 522688 Chain stop, 511ax vise assy 1

25 537411 Chain hold kit 511AX 1
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Mini 120V - 230V
OR+Windsor
Spare Parts
23/03/2011
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BENCH MOUNTED MINI GRINDER - 230V~

Oregon P/N Tecomec P/N

106550 1190911

Ref. TEC Spare Parts
P/N

OCS
P/N

TEC 
product P/N Description Q.ty 

per bag
1 K00200344 108476 Complete vise 1
2 K00200065 110579 Chain stop retrofit kit 1
3 K00200069 109171 Vise position/tension  adjustment knob 1
4 K00200072 109175 Return spring, grind lever 1
5 K00200305 537888 Spring arm return set 1
6 K00200066 111941 Aluminium arbor retrofit kit 1
7 K00200095 519971 120V/230V electric cardboard 1
8 K00200104 295387A 1150185 230V switch 1
9 K00200345 108468 Vise screws and plate kit 1
10 K00200346 111014 Cover and holding plate kit 1
11 K00200347 554650 Equipment kit 1

Ref. P/N Description Qty per 
bag

1 108476 Complete vise 1

2 110579 Chain stop retrofit kit 1

3 109171 Vise position/tension adjustment 
knob

1

4 109175 Return spring, grind lever 1

5 537888 Spring arm return set 1

6 111941 Aluminium arbor retrofit kit 1

7 519971 120V/230V electric cardboard 1

8 295387A 230V switch 1

9 108468 Vise screws and plate kit 1

10 111014 Cover and holding plate kit 1

11 554650 Equipment kit 1



P/N 108461A



P/N 110982A



P/N 111110



P/N 111111



P/N Q111137



P/N Q111138



P/N Q111139



P/N 517760
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Brow Pad

Hanger Key. (Front)

Key slot

Chin strap attachment hole
Attachment slot

Hanger Key. (Back)

2
3
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5

Hygiene Kit - PN 518774
Face Shield - PN 523599
Holder Bracket - PN 523600
Neck Cape - PN 518772
(This neck cape is an optional device,
which is not included with PN 517760)
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serie STAR OR_20/06/2011
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BENCH CHAIN GRINDER - 230V~

Oregon P/N Tecomec P/N

519789 11379002
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Ref. TEC Spare Parts
P/N

OCS
P/N

TEC 
product P/N Description Q.ty 

per bag
1 K00200103 526265 Complete vise assembly 1
2 K00200310 537411 Chain hold kit 511AX 1
3 K00200121 522688 Chain stop, 511AX vise assy 1
4 K00200047 32677 1155090 Chain stop (5 pk) 5
5 K00200120 537412 Adjustment knobs, kit 1
6 K00200119 522689 Levier, 511AX vise assy chain locking 1
7 K00200125 526267 Vise jaws, 511AX vise assy 1
8 K00200126 522691 Vise bushing, 511AX vise assy 1
9 K00200311 537413 Vise locking kit 1
10 K00200013 35590 1005241 Spring  1
11 K00200097 522685 S01500001 Sliding support 511AX 1
12 K00200318 537410 511Ax scales kit 1
13 K00200048 32678 1155089 Spring and ball kit 1
14 K00200113 295389A 1185138 Cable kit complete with plug 1
15 K00200039 37947 1155013A End motor cap 1
16 K00200104 295387A 1150185 Switch 230V 1
17 K00200107 295386A 1135191 Capacitor 230V 1
18 K00200309 537409 Motor flange kit ( outer and inner) 1
19 K00200117 522649 S00403001 Bracket, 511AX arm support 1
21 K00200130 522692 Shield  wheel protector 1
22 K00200052 105654 1155134 Shield kit 1
23 K00200115 522650 1136023A Arm, 511AX complete 1
24 K00200116 522651 M00200009 Spring, 511AX arm return 1
25 1135327 108505 1135264 Light socket E14  w/wires - 230V 1
26 K00200053 105538 1185165 Handle kit 1
27 K00200118 522670 P00000062 Safety pin, 511AX 1
28 K00200111 295388A 1135197 E-motor 230V 1
29 K00200049 32681 1155093 Pawl center spring kit (5 pk) 5

Ref. P/N Description Qty per 
bag

1 526265 Complete vise assembly 1

2 537411 Chain hold kit 511AX 1

3 522688 Chain stop, 511AX vise assy 1

4 32677 Chain stop (5 pk) 5

5 537412 Adjustment knobs, kit 1

6 522689 Levier, 511AX vise assy chain locking 1

7 526267 Vise jaws, 511AX vise assy 1

8 522691 Vise bushing, 511AX vise assy 1

9 537413 Vise locking kit 1

10 35590 Spring 1

11 522685 Sliding support 511AX 1

12 537410 511Ax scales kit 1

13 32678 Spring and ball kit 1

14 295389A Cable kit complete with plug 1

15 37947 End motor cap 1

16 295387A Switch 230V 1

17 295386A Capacitor 230V 1

18 537409 Motor flange kit ( outer and inner) 1

19 522649 Bracket, 511AX arm support 1

21 522692 Shield wheel protector 1

22 105654 Shield kit 1

23 522650 Arm, 511AX complete 1

24 522651 Spring, 511AX arm return 1

25 108505 Light socket E14 w/wires - 230V 1

26 105538 Handle kit 1

27 522670 Safety pin, 511AX 1

28 295388A E-motor 230V 1

29 32681 Pawl center spring kit (5 pk) 5



P/N 533212

u v w x

y z {

Ref. P/N Description 

1 533213 Neck cape

2 536600 Repleacable earmuffs

3 536598 Ear muffs adapters

4 535849 Hygiene Kit for earmuffs

5 295392S Harness

6 535846 Sweatband

7 295385S Visor and peak



P/N 536304

P/N 536305

541247 :Turning hook

541248 : Sliding part
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Tap-N-Go trimmer head - Ø 130 mm

Oregon P/N Tecomec P/N

539137 50709057

Ref. TEC Spare Parts
P/N

OCS
P/N

TEC 
product P/N Description Q.ty 

per bag
1 K00401018 544357 Body Kit 1
2 K00401019 544353 Eyelet kit 2
3 K00401020 544360 Spring kit 1
4 K00401021 544358 Spool kit 1
5 K00401022 544359 Cover kit 1
6 K00401030 111165 Washers kit 1
7 K00401027 544361 Spacer kit 1

Ref. P/N Description Qty per 
bag

1 544357 Body Kit 1

2 544353 Eyelet kit 2

3 544360 Spring kit 1

4 544358 Spool kit 1

5 544359 Cover kit 1

6 111165 Washers kit 1

7 544361 Spacer kit 1
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Tap-N-Go trimmer head - Ø 109 mm

Oregon P/N Tecomec P/N

539138 50719048

Ref. TEC Spare Parts
P/N

OCS
P/N

TEC 
product P/N Description Q.ty 

per bag
1 K00401023 544352 Body Kit 1
2 K00401019 544353 Eyelet kit 2
3 K00401024 544354 Spring kit 1
4 K00401025 544355 Spool kit 1
5 K00401026 544356 Cover kit 1
6 K00401030 111165 Washers kit 1

Ref. P/N Description Qty per 
bag

1 544352 Body Kit 1

2 544353 Eyelet kit 2

3 544354 Spring kit 1

4 544355 Spool kit 1

5 544356 Cover kit 1

6 111165 Washers kit 1
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X-CHAIN HYDRAULIC GRINDER - 230V~
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P/N 542654

Ref. P/N Description Qty per 
bag

1 546949 Vise support 1

2 546945 Vise adjust. Spring 1

3 35606 Chain stop spring 1

4 546948 Longer pawl 1

5 537412 Adjustment knobs, kit 1

6 546947 Complete vise kit 1

7 546962 Complete electrical a.bly 230V 1

8 295387A Switch 230V 1

9 537413 Vise locking kit 1

10 537410 Scales kit 1

11 546952 Cylinder protection 1

12
295389A Cable kit complete with plug - 230V 1

111035 Cable kit complete with plug - 230V - AUS 1

13 37947 End motor cap 1

14 295386A Capacitor 230V 1

15 537409 Motor flange kit ( outer and inner) 1

16 546951 Arm support assembly 1

17 546946 Head return spring 1

18 554651 Shield wheel protector 1

19 105654 Shield kit 1

20 109248 Metal shield 1

21 108505 Light socket E14 w/wires - 230V 1

22 105538 Handle kit 1

23 295388A E-motor 230V 1

24 546950 Complete hydraulic a.bly 1
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ELECTRIC RIVET SPINNER - 230V~

Oregon P/N Tecomec P/N

542655 11319010

Ref. TEC Spare Parts
P/N

OCS
P/N

TEC 
product P/N Description Q.ty 

per bag
1 K00500071 545727 V00200006 Handle wheel 1

2 K00500069 545725 I00000025 + 
I00000026 Kit spinnroll insert (1/4” - .325”) 1

3 K00500068 545724 I00000024 + 
I00000027 Kit spinnroll insert (3/8” - .404”) 1

4 K00500072 545726 1025056 Chain guide unit 1
5 K00500066 545722 B0100000 Bush kit 1

6 K00500067 545723
1025116 + 
1025117 + 
7150002

Bearing kit 1

7 K00500065 545721 R00500007 Planetary gear kit 1
8 K00500061 545607 1195055 E-motor 230V 1
9 K00500060 545606 S00701037 120V/230V electric cardboard 1
10 K00500063 545719 1185138 E-Cable kit 230V 1
11 K00200104 295387A 1150185 230V switch 1

Ref. P/N Description Qty per 
bag

1 545727 Handle wheel 1

2 545725 Kit spinnroll insert (1/4” - .325”) 1

3 545724 Kit spinnroll insert (3/8” - .404”) 1

4 545726 Chain guide unit 1

5 545722 Bush kit 1

6 545723 Bearing kit 1

7 545721 Planetary gear kit 1

8 545607 E-motor 230V 1

9 545606 120V/230V electric cardboard 1

10 545719 E-Cable kit 230V 1

11 295387A 230V switch 1
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534550
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Ref. OCS
P/N Description Q.ty	

per	bag
1 534477 vise assembly 1
2 537411 Chain hold kit 511Ax 1
3 35606 chain stop spring 1
4 522688 chain stop, 511Ax vise assy 1
5 32677 chain stop (5-pk) 5
6 32681 pawl center spring KIT (5-pk) 5
7 534550 vise handle 1
8 37951 cam post 1
9 537412 adjustment knobs, kit 1
10 534549 vise jaws 1
11 35610 chain vise spacers 1
12 35590 spring  1
13 537413 vise locking kit 1
14 537410 511Ax Scales Kit 1
15 12W1018 cable kit complete with plug 1
16 37947 end motor cap 1
17 295386A Capacitor 230V 1
18 105538 handle kit 1
19 537409 motor flange kit (outer and inner) 1
20 295387A Switch 230V 1
21 35589 spring 1
22 522649 bracket, 511Ax arm support 1
24 522692 shield  wheel protector 1
25 105654 shield kit 1
26 295388A E-Motor 230V 1

Ref. P/N Description Qty per 
bag

1 534477 vise assembly 1

2 537411 Chain hold kit 511AX 1

3 35606 chain stop spring 1

4 522688 chain stop, 511AX vise assy 1

5 32677 chain stop (5-pk) 5

6 32681 pawl center spring KIT (5-pk) 5

7 534550 vise handle 1

8 37951 cam post 1

9 537412 adjustment knobs, kit 1

10 534549 vise jaws 1

11 35610 chain vise spacers 1

12 35590 spring 1

13 537413 vise locking kit 1

14 537410 511AX Scales Kit 1

15 12W1018 cable kit complete with plug 1

16 37947 end motor cap 1

17 295386A Capacitor 230V 1

18 105538 handle kit 1

19 537409 motor flange kit (outer and inner) 1

20 295387A Switch 230V 1

21 35589 spring 1

22 522649 bracket, 511AX arm support 1

24 522692 shield wheel protector 1

25 105654 shield kit 1

26 295388A E-Motor 230V 1



P/N 559059

P/N Description Qty

55-524 Bump knob+spring kit 1

55-523 Carrier kit 1

55-522 Spool kit 1

55-521 Spring kit 10

55-516 Eyelet kit 10



P/N 559060

P/N Description Qty

55-520 Bump knob+spring kit 1

55-519 Carrier kit 1

55-518 Spool kit 1

55-517 Spring kit 10

55-516 Eyelet kit 10




